[image: ]

SOLICITATION ADDENDUM

	Date:
	12/8/2023

	Subject:
	Addendum 6

	Solicitation Number:
	IFB 6100059464

	Due Date/Time:
	12/20/2023 - 16:00PM EST

	Addendum Number:
	6






To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals). 

List any and all changes:


	BID OPENING HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO 12/20/2023 @ 4:00 PM


	Questions will be accepted if submitted by Friday, December 15, 2023, by 4:00 PM


The cost sheet has been changed to reflect the following:

	Column A is intended to serve as a generic specification of the items requested.  Products quoted must meet the general description.  This is not intended to serve as a request for a specific brand name with the exception of coffee where the request is only for Taster’s Choice or Maxwell House or Folgers.	

[bookmark: _GoBack]Revision to Addendum #2 – Question 5

Question:  Please confirm that, pursuant to the instructions on the Cost Matrix that “Column A is intended to serve as a generic specification of the items requested.  Products quoted must meet the general description.  This is not intended to serve as a request for a specific brand name,” bidders may bid a brand name other than Maxwell House, Folgers, or Taster’s Choice for this item.
Answer:  Taster’s Choice or Maxwell House or Folgers are the only brands that may be bid.




Type of Solicitation:  Electronic Bid (SRM) - Review the Questions section of your solicitation response to ensure you have responded, as required, to any questions relevant to solicitation addenda issued subsequent to the initial advertisement of the solicitation opportunity.

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written.


Respectfully,

Name: 	Anita Arbogast		
Title: 	Procurement Specialist
Phone: 	717-728-0345
Email:  	aniarbogas@pa.gov
BOP-1305			
Revised 02/03/2020
image1.png
'S pennsylvania
liﬂﬁ‘\\ DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

——= BUREAU OF PROCUREMENT




